Th
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PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING_ . 47-£
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7"

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Partnership
Carmen V. D'Anna, General Pl:cneru Twl\e cenrre Properties/
1, or we,..Angelo N.D!Anna. audl....iegal owner situats tn Baltimore
County and which is described In the deseription Mm-wmmmm.mw.
hercby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein deseribed property be re-distrieted, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from..._CCG _andbmemac” toa

---CRA.. distriet; for the following reasons:

The property s zoned B and located in a comerclal area which serves
the surrounding neighborhoor
and for other Zeasons to be assigned at rhe time of the hearim

BSee attached desoription

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sad Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Halft
County, to use the herein described property,

Property Is Lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above redistricting and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting. etc., upon filiag of this petition, and further agree to and are o be bound by the toning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pum.m 10 the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Qﬁ"’ PERTIES PARTNFRSHIP
mw ral Partner

armen v D' Anna 1.;,: Owner
General Partuer

e s Attoraey
F.Vernon Boozer

Addbess __ 614 Boaley Aveoue, Toweon,HD 21204

>

® ORUERED By Tho Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

o, e 10 77, that the subject malter of this pelition be advertised, a:
'ﬁ:? Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty, 1n two newspapers of general eirculation through-

ﬁ;\" =L B County, that property be posted, and tuat the public hearing be had befoce the Zoaing

¢ of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

d—j beitimore cou. iy
department of public works
TOWSO. MARYLAND 21208

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
'IRECTOR

July 1, 1977

wn Eric Ditenna
Commissioner

cu...q office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Iten 4257 (1976-1977)
Owner; Camen V. & Angelo N. D'Anna
+ Merzitt Blvd. & German Hill
Bul. ~C.CuGe

M.=CSA
Acres: 1.617  District: 12th
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The foliowing comments are furnished in regari to the plat submitted to this office
for raview by the Zoning Mvisory Committes in connection with the subject itm.

Generaly

Comments were supplied the Developer, Mars Super Markets, Inc. and Towne Centre
Pproperties Partnership by the Burean of Publiv Services in connection with the
Preliminary Plan for the "Towne Centre Shopping Center” February 25, 1976 with various
supplementations: Water, Mareh 11, 1976 Traffic Engineering, July 28, 1976; Highway
and Sanitary Sewer, Decesbsr 13, 1976; Sanitary Scwer Study, Jamuary 12, 1977; and
Highway, January 20, 1977; those comments are seferred to for yeur consideration.

The existing Baltimore County slope casement areas contiguous to German Hill Road
and Merritt Boulevard are not indicated. (See KN 53-204)

Sediment control,

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution proble. damaging private and public holdings downstreas
©of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
‘he stripping of top soil.

Stors Drains,

provisions for accomsodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated
©on the submitted plan

The Petitionar must provide necessary drainsge facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating ady nuisances or damages to sdjacent properties, espacially by the
ot iocian o® wisterm witdd.Coriibion of any probleu vhich may result, dua to
Amproper g; r iapropec dnatallstion of drelaige fasilitles, wnld be the Sull
x-'pnmlbllltv at the Petitioner.

Doy OF
ENGINEEKING

PEPARTUENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEE AING

STATE 20405 CowussIN

BUREAD 07
FIRE PREVENTION

HEALTH DEPARTHENT
PROJECT PLANNING
BULDING DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF EBUCATION
ZONING ADMINISTRATION

BebusTRIAL
PEVELOPMENT

September 8, 1977

P. Vernon Boozer, Esquire

614 Boslay Avenue

wowson, Maryland 21204
Redistricting Petition
Item Number 257

Petitioner - Towna Centre
Properties

Dear Mr. Boozer:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition

and has made an on site field inspaction of the property.

The following
inspection.

ts are a result of this review and

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, hut
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problens with regard o the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report ¥1eh e aniiy
as PPOp:

with
ateness of thn requested zoning.

This currently vacant site, consisting of approx=
imately 1.6 acres and located on the southwest corner
of Merritt Boulevard and German Hill Road in the 12th
Election District, is the northeasterly corner of an
overall tract of land owned by the petitioner that
was the subject of a previous Reclassification and
Redistricting Petiticn (Case §73-76-R) in which the
current zoning, B.M.-C.S.A. and'B.M.-C.C.C., of this
particular tract was granted. The remainder of this
tract consists of vacant wooded land to the Yeat and
south, while rowhomes and commercial uses exis

The horth and east Worods Mertitc Boulsvatd, Tespectivalrs

",
Ttem 257 (1976-1977)

Property Owner:
Page 2

auly 1, 1973

Wate;

Camen V. & Angelo N. D'Anna

A public 12-inch water main exists in German Hill Road.

Additional fire hydrant protection is required in the vicinity.

sanitar; Sewer:

A public sanitar; sewer extinsion is required to serve this sits from Terminal
Masholoe 11540 in the S-inch public saritary sawer in Mildred Avenve (See Drawing
#52-0557, Pile 1).

%03 Tax Map

very truly yours,

fM 7. IJM/ b

Chiat, Buruas of Enginee ing

¥. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
Page 2

Item Number 257

September 8, 1977

At the time of the aforementioned hearing,
the proposal was to construct a large retail
shopping center with service stations proposed
on the subject property and also em Bonae
«corner of Merritt Boulevard and I
the south. Under Section 405.. 25 l nl dla Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, these stations were
permitted in cﬂnjum:tlon with the planned shopping
gepter without the neces Since

Pproj o individuel site and sospied

ekion 40501, tha redistricting Tof the re-
mainder of the subject property to a C.S.A. district
is required. As indicated 1l| m comments of the
State Highwa d the

of Traffic Engineering, the proposed access to

this sitc along Merritt Boulevard is not satisfactory.

You are reminded that in order to obtain a
redistricting on this property, the requirements

©Of section 259.2E of the regulations must
satisfied, and if the request is granted, al)
requirements of section 405 must be complied with
upon application of a building permit. In addition
and as indicated on the submitted site plan

sthe future service building® should be claritied
at the time of the scheduled hearing.

This petition is accepted for tiling on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
©of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Mﬂm

lanlnq Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:r
ce: Exxox com’m U.5.A. (A Division of Exxon Corporation)
Box
suu-cu, n.uynnn 21203

June 20, 1977

Re: Z.A.C. Meeting, June 14, 1977
Prupuz;';unu Carmen v‘ & Angelo
Location: Sch H:rn:: Blvd. &

Existing Z.mnn g «—~CSA & B.M.~

Towson, Md. 21204
Attention: Mr. N. Commodari

Proposed Zoniug: BM.<G.5.A.
Accos: L6l
District:  12th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Although Merrit Blvd. is a Boltimore County maintained .higuv-y,
it was constructe a Federal Aid Project, therefore, the Sta

Highway Administration, as a representative of the Federal H !pw
Administration, has reviewed the subject plan and offers the lowing
commen:

¢ proposed en.rances are within the acceleration lane of
tha i right turn from German Hill Ro To establish access in
thiqiivaiiinila th Letruml Vet sraoe: Hu!ﬂru:l desiri ro~
ceed southbound on Merritt Blvd. from easthound mf mS

va:
The plan notes that a portion of the sy

[he turning lane from the through lane, is to be removed. ase

advi that uw led..tn was designed for the specific purpose of

ing the es. To remove the ledlln for the Shon of

per-u:mg aw:hbmmd traffic to eater the rund nortl
trance, would seriously effect the inlegn.ty of the lnd'mly md lhmnld
not be considered.

Very truly yours,
CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chie

ief
Bureau of Engme:nng
Access Permicti

cc: Mr. C. Richard Moore
Mr. E.A. McDoaough

/0. Box 717/ 300 West Preston Sireet, Baitimora.
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A Iboww J battimore
mu;mmmw counly ‘I

deporiment of heaith bamore county
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 department of o
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition and ‘ 0T 4545211 T SON, NARYLAND 2004 st gt
1t appearing that by reason of. Avgust 15, 1977 01) 43880
L0.J. ROOP. M.D.
DEPUTY STATEAND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER July 8, 1977 STEPHENE. CoLLNS
Me, Eric 5, DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes
Office of Planning and Zoning Jutw 27, 1977
Baltimore County Office Building . u » 29
the above Re-districting should be had; and it further sppoaring that by reason of - Tewson, Maryland 21204 Mr. S. Ertc DiNenna, Zoning Co foner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Dear Mr. DiNenna: County Office Building !r-‘lnc S. DiNenna
Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commissioner
Comments on Item #257, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, June 14, 1977, are as follows st Ploor, County Office Bullding
Dear Mr. DiNenma: Towson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Carmen V. and Angelo N. D'Annc
_should be granted. Location; SW/C Merritt Blvd and German Hill Rood
Existing Zoning: B.M.= CSA and B.M.-CCC

ents on Ites #2357, Zoniny
Meeting, P 14, 1977, are as folla

Asteois Cousderas e Item 257 - ZAC - June 14, 1977
Froperty Ovner: Carmen V. & Angelo M. D'Anna
Location: sw/c masrits Slwd. & Germen ML) B,

a Speclal Exception for a

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner ‘of Baltimore County this.

Prupm-d anng B.M.-CSA Property Owner: Carmen V & Angelo N. D'"Anna Existing Zoning: B.M. - C.S.A. & B.M.-C.C.C.
day ol . 19 ___, that the hercin described propeicy or area should be and 617 Location: SW/C Merritt Blvd. & German Illl Road Proposed Zoning: B.M.-C.5.A.
‘12t Exiscing Zoning: B.M. =CSA & B.K. =C ez .
the same is hereby re-districted; from .- ____...oooooeeeeo 16 8 Proposed Zoning: B.M. =C.5.A. Dlstrict: 12th
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These commenis Acres: 1.
alstri 5 (R,  should be and th i d i I $
Aty pocial Sicep tlomiioe: - and the rame are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that Dimerdicts 12EN i, iy

granted, from and after the date of this order. all pertis ore made aware of plans or problems with --gord fo development plans that may have o

5 o £ ftary sever must be extended to the site, metropol-
bearing on this petition. tean vatee 16 aveilable. The proposed entrances to this site from Merritt Blvd. are extremely harardous

and all access to Merritt Blvd. from this site should be denied.

~ Foning Commissioner of Baitimore County The concept of a shopping center and automafive service station was raviewed by the Site Plans 1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at
Committee on October 14, 1976. this location, revised plans must be submitted showing method
providing for the elimination of waste oil in accordance with Sincerely,
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition An averall plan should be submitted thowing the entire shapping center along with fhe gas station. Water Remources Administration requirements - /& j
i k tegroted with the thoppls ter. 4
and It appearing that by reason of. et e SN The- g sictlon; sauld b fnteoriied.with.the: shopping can Very truly yours, v <l QA &
e1 5. rlanican
s S _ - All landscoping must be completely identified on the site plon. //; 'd_\k R Asscciate Traffi Engineer S
A
e Very truly yours, '.nm-.u H. Devlin, Dir r/ge

SUREAD OF ENVIRGRWENTAL SERVICES

/; THD:KAS:pb

- Wirtley
GRANTED. Plonner Il
Profect and Development Planning

the above Redistricting should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, fiis-..._.____.._._.day

of.. .19 ___, that the above re-districting be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remain __ + and/or the Special Exception for ...

_be and the same is hereby DENIED

" Zening Commissioner of Baitimore County

] o
RE: PETIZION FOR REDISTRICTING = BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISS 'ONER
SW comner of Merritt Blvd, and

‘ mwsmm,‘uw ‘ bammare caunty BOARD OF EDUCATION German Hill Rd., 12th District : OF BALTIMOR® COUNTY

depormeni ol permiis andlicenses

mni:uwu:““w“ 204 OF BALT ] i\AORE COUNTY TOWNE CENTRE PROPERTIES + Case No. 78-67-%

PARTNERSHIP, Petitioners

(301) 8267310

Paul H. Reincke JOMN O SEvFrERT TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 t
. DIACCTOR June 1, 1977 ’
'ORDER FOR APPEAL
Z M. 5. Eric Ditenms, Zont Date:  June 9, 1977 Mr. Commissioner:
0ffice of Fl nln:"n DI;H:; of Fllm;\:x" d ;u'f gt
A and Zon
u.m. ounty Office Building " County Office Burid: ng Please note on | from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
on, Maryland 21204 Tovson, Maryland 21207, Mr. S. Eric DiNenn s
v and 2120L . . S, iNenna
b S eiaiibe i 16 i ai o o Inlig comisloner, in the obove-entitled matter, under date of October 5, 1977, to the County Board of
oo Py i st g ar Mr. DiNenna: altinore County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 Appeals and forward ail in connect ith
Ros Property Owner: Cammen V. & Angelo N. D'Arna Comsents on tee ¢ 257 Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting, Juno ‘L, 1977 ) . e e
ollows:
Location: 5W/C Merritt Blvd. & Germar E{11 Rd,
Zoning Agenda June 1, 1977 Eurpiw ™ s 5 e e Clacl it () \ .
Tiem Ho. 257 = June 1, catior. toreitt Blyd, & Gorman HE a L e —
Existing Zoning: CSA & B.M. = c.c?c.m 1 Rt Charles E. K Ji
e b foar ool & W R ; es E. Kountz, Jr. John W. Hessian, 11l
) LS. ;] . . Pecple's Counsel People's Counsel
Carmen V. § Argelo N. D'Anna Pty Rery %
- + 1o yaue sequeet, the seferenced proporty has been murvoyed by this ons " TSN1C Merrits Bivd. & oreman Hi1) Rasd County Ofica Rollding
and the coments below marked with an "x* are applicable and roquired Aore 167 BN .. Towson, Maryland 21204
0 be vorracted or incorporated into the final plans for the propety. District: Btn p
() 2 ro hydrants for the Tefercmoed property are requized and shall bo | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Ist day of November, 1977, a copy of the
Toad in 3
1uum ot lnm-:]: “_W( n“:l::gu m The items checked below are applicable: aforegoing Order was walled to F. Vemon Boozer, Esquire, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson,
mmnt of Public Vorks. (X) 4 St-ucture ohall eonform to Baltimore County Muilding Code (3.0.C.A.)
19. Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes. 7
: o oy . a Marykwd 21204, Attomey for Pefitionen.
() 2. A socond meana of vshiole nocoss 1o required for the site. P
R4l o it dasa ot oscdttian i b (L) 3. Butlaing poraitrnehall be required bafore construstion can begin.
. lele © {
) C. Three sets of consiruction dravings will de required to fi. ) ¥
BNOERDS The maximm alloved by the Firo Department, = application for a bullding permit. & REReE ::'5“;‘“" A
o. Acres: 1. {
() L The site shall bo made to comply with all applicable ,ona of the (Z) D. Three sots of eonstruction dravings vith a rv <
e egiotered Maryland
Fire Provention Cods Trior to cocupancy or beginning of operations. m:nu.;c: or m‘ymr-- original seal will be required to file
; $0 5. The builtings and striotures extating ox yroposed cu tho wito shall 44 Ll fe L Wl perdt. Dear Mr. DiNeana:
Gomply with all applicablo requirements o onal Fire Pro- } (C) B Wood fraze walls cre not permitted within 3'0" of a Tty 1
teotion Association Btandurd Ho. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1910 8 Contact Building upmﬁ if distance I-BMKMn 3?;:’:&’6'0'1'!‘ {
S Bittion yelor to cscupanoy. Pyt No bearing on student population.
() 6. Bite plans axe spproved as drawm, () r. to coment.
” Very truly yours,
The Fire Prevention Buresu has no comments, ot this imo. (C) . Requosted setback variunce conflicts with the Baltimore County

’ Building Code. See Section : / 5 %.4
Very truly yours, 0‘ 2'{ J

. Nick Petrovich,

:: :c@ /. 4 WNP/bp Field Reprasentative

B o —— THouas w. maven P
gy m, o) o Pty nRn onnae v, Exmeus B
cmm azp noomn 8. waTBEN MICKARD . TRACEY. D.VM.
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Commi.

ner, the requirements of Section 405 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations have been met and the subject Petition should be granted.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this __SZ& __ day of October, 1977, that the herein

described property should be and the same is hereby Redistricted from a
i C.C.C. District to C.5.A. District, from and after the date of this Order,
| subject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highways Administration,
| the Department of Public Works, the Department of Traffic Engincering, and

the Office of Planning and Zoning.

e Z
Baltimore

RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING ] BEFORE
froma C.C,C, District
toa C.5.A, District
SW corner Merritt Boulevord
and German Hill Road i OF
12th District

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Town Centre Proparties Partnership
Patitioner

. 78-67-R

OPINION

| This case comes baforn 'the Boord on an appeal from o decision of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner which gronted o redistricting of the subject proparty.  The
property Is located at the southwest corer of Merritt Bolevard and Germon Hill Road, in
tha Twelfth Elaction Distriet of Baltimors County,

i At the commencement of this hearing, F. Vermon Boozer, Esquire, counsel
|| for the Petitioner, fold the Beard that his clisnt did net wish to pursue the petition.

| Therefors, the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner will be reversad and the petition
1 will be dismissed, An Order 1o this affect follows hereafter.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this_ 10th _ day
of October, 1979, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated October 5, 1977, s hareby reversed, ond the petition
for radistricting be and the same is heraby DISMISSED.

Any appeal from this decislon must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thu
8-12 of the Marylond Rules of Prox sdur- .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Szl

OFFICE OF
IR. AND AUSOCE:
rRS

'+ HARYEAND

E
pox 6628,

! & Gerron U111 Road
Partnorzhip

617 Acen
8. Cornor
Part of Town

Roglrning for the sare at the ond of tho cutolf le.

te Morritt Noulevard, £afd point of beginaing being on the wist side of

Boulevar?, 70 r Han Station 54492, red ot £

to zafd centor 1 g erordlrates South €257.97 and rast 31200.48 all as

shown on Baltirore County Mighway Right-of-Way Plat HRW 51-204, said point also boing

at the begi

fng of thas parcel of land conveyed by Lawrence Cardinal Shohan, Romsn
Catholic Archbishop of Paltimore to Tawne Centre Propertios Partnorship by decd dated

Ostober 2, 1973 and recorded arong the Land Records of Baltinorw County, Maryland in

Liber E.N.K., Jr. 5407 folio 546, and running thence kinding on part of said west side

of Worritt Boulevard as shown on IR §3-204 and WA 53-203 and also blading on part

oF the First linc of zaid slove menticnod daed (13 South 14% 51' J8* Cast 200.07 fect

ronning thenco for new 1ines of division the three following course 12) south

759 06 22" Wost 140,00 foet, (3) North 55% &

36* west 183.34 fect and (4] forth

140 530 28= v 2 foot to the south sido of Gorran Nill Road as shoun on said

herein abova pentianad

WRi 53203, maid point b also on the meveatconth liac of the

decd, thence binding on the south side of Goran K€1) Road as shown on said plat apd
binding on part of said seventeenth line (%) by a cuivo to the right having 3 radiss
of 1233.24 foot and a length of 153,50 feet, sald curve being subtended by a chord
boaring Horth 79% 47' 05" East 153.40 foet to the baginafng cf the abovs firse

. theace binding on said cutoff and

pontioncd cutoff leading to Morrite Boulovard

46 26" Fast 16

binding on tho ciyhteenth line of safd deed () Sout. 63 feot

to the place of b

of 1

Cantalning 1,017 ue d, moro or less.

et of that parcel of land conveyed by Lwwrence Cardinal

el Jared

Catinlic Arehbi 4f Baltimmrs to Towne Centro Propertivs Partusrahin by d

Detaber 2, 1073 snd recordod asong the Land Records of Baltirere County, Manrland

baitimore county . .

ofiice ol planning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301} 484 3351

5. €RIC DNENNA
ONING COMMISSIONER October 5, 1971

F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Redistricting
S/W Corner of Merritt Blvd.
and German Hill Road - 12th
Election District
Town Centre Properties
Partnership - Petitioner
NO, 78-67-R (Item No. 257)

Dear Mr. Boozer:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter
in accordance with the attached. :

EORGE {.
Deputy Zonis

Commissioner
GIM/st
Attachment

cer Mr. Joseph Oliphant
896 Mildred Avenue
Durdalk, Maryland 21222

Mr. Angele N. D'Anna

Tewne Centre Properties Partnership
7183 Holabird Avenue

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

John W. Hessian, 1Il, Esquire
People's Counsel

Basegiption Pareal uu. ® Occabar 4, 1976
617 Reres, mors er less
S.4. Cornor Morrite Boulevard & Cerman N1l Road
Part of Towne Centre Propertics Partnership

in Liver E.4

, 3r. 5403 folio 546.

Subjoct to cortain easamant arcas as shows on baltfmore County Mighsay Right=

53=224 and HRW 53-201.

of-Hay Plats m
Subjoct to a possible drainage and utllity easorent for tho oxtension of public

sowor parallol to Gorman Hill Road.

& ®

RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRIC TING . BEFORE THE
§/W Corner of Merritt Boulevard
and German Hill Road - 12th : DEPUTY ZONING
Election District
Town Centre Properti )
Petitioner
NO. 78-67-R (Item No. 257) : oF

:  BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result
of a Petition for Redistricting from a C.C. C. District to a C.5. A. District.

The subject roperty is currently a vacant site comprining 1.6 acres, more

or less, and the Redistricting is required under Section 405. 2A of the Baltiz ior

|| County Zoning Regulations in order to permit the construction of an auto-
motive service station.

Testimony for the Petitioner indicated that the subject property would

|| be utilized as a "gas and go' serviee station, with no automotive repair or

| storage of disabled vehicles, that it will be situated appsaximately 250 fout

rom the nearest residence, that precautions will be taken to control gasoline
| fumes, and that the hours of operation will be from 5:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.

Mr. Bernard Willemain, a City planner, site planner and expert zoner,

stified that Merritt Boulevard is presently operating at only two-thirds its

|| capacity and that the proposed station would not inhibit acceptable traffic

| flow. Additicral traffic testimony was offered by Mr. J. Strong Smith of
1

George William Stephens, Ir., &k Associates, Inc., who produced in evidence

a letter from the of Traffic « Zchibit 1-D),

e

recommending entrance suggestions for the site.

Nearby residents, in protest, indicated that they foared that additional
traffic problems would be generated by the Petitioner's proposal, that on-

| street parking s a problem, and that gasoline fumes wou'd be annoying.

0RNZR RECEIVED FOR FIL

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based upon all of

the evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning

FROM...

rhfnmg "and Zoning

Leslie H. Grosf, Director
o

on for Redistricting from C.C.C. 10 C.5.A District
“Bodlevard and Gennon Hill Road
Petitioner - Towna Cantre Properties Portnership

12th Distsict

HEARING: Thursday, September 22, 1977 (10:00 A M.}

11 ia the opinion of this office that this rectassification petition must be
o5 3 pant of the zoning cycle process unless specifically exempted Ly the actions of the
Planning Board and Coun‘y Council .

Direcox of Planning

LHG:JGH:rw
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+ PETITIOMN FOR REDISTRICTING
SW comer of Merritt Blvd. ond
Germon Hill Rd., 12th District

TOWNE CENTRE PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP : Case No. 78-67-R
Petitioners

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant o the autharity contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceading. You are requested fo notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated thersfors, and of

the passoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

" . ( :
Clante 2 Sy G Nt 2l sailan T
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 28hn W. Hessian, 111
Deputy People's Counsal Pecple's Counsel

County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of September, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to F. Vemon Boazer, Esquire, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson,

Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitiorers.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this Sﬂ Q day of
-
Jden2. 197F  Piling Fee $ 5. 00 .  Received Leheck

__Cash

Other

Eric DiN a
S PRI e

rotitiones #£Aseil o ik, Dipmaficeed vy

18 Attorney [/l [ Reviewed by i

4
# This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

v
h!) A gﬂeatev ®un§aﬂ; eommunifz euuncif

TOIN CENTAE PCOPECTIES
77-¢7-8

Deccaber 5, 1978

Zoning Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
Gantleaen

At a recent mesting of the Greater Dundalk Comaumnity
Geuncil, the members voted to oppose the entrances to the
new Town Center to be located on Merritt Boulevard. Thows
entrances viilch are causing concern are those on Merritt
Boulevard closest to German Hill Road.

We respectfully request that you review these, so that
we will not have a traffic hazard on an already busy high-
vay.

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,
S "'rnn
Thomas Kroen, President
Creater Dundalk EB-ml!y Couneil
|99 g searles Kd
- 21213 —
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TOWE CENTH PROPERTIES BEFORE THE

PARTNERSHI

for Recluusxﬂcn:tan f:am COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
.C. nu:nct to C.

Wthrl Case No. 78-67-R

SW Cor. H'erxir.: Slvd. and

German Hill Road

12 District
*

*
* ok ox

REQUEST FOR SUMMONS FOR
WITNESS

. Clerk:
Please issue a summons for the following witness

S
€. Richard Moore o & 2 /4
Asst. Traffic Engin

Dept, of Trafic Engincering
401 Bosley Ave.
Room &40
Towson, HD 21204

To testify for the Petitioners. Returnable on December 28,1978

I
I
1 at 10:00 a.m., County Board of Appeals, Room 219 Court House,

| Towson,MD 21204.

¥ Vornon Boozer
Atty. for Petitiomers
614 Bosley Ave.
Towson,MD 21204
828-9441

Rec'd 12/14/78
11:30 a.m. Mr. Sheriff:

Please issue summons in accordonce with above.

rie uddemeier
Coumy Becrd of Appects

B

® [ a7/

TOWNE CENTRE PROPERTIES BEFORE THE
PARTNERSHIP

or Reclassification from
C.C.C. Distriet to C.S.A 5
District Case No. 78-67-R
SW Cor. Merritt Blvd. and

German Hill Rd.

12 District

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

*
ko

REQUEST FOR SUMMONS FOR WITNESS

is!*?f‘;lumnnns for the Following witness:

€.Richard Moore

Asst. Traffic Enginee

Dept. of 'rurnc Engﬂmcrlng
«01 Bosley

Tau:un MD 21204

| To testify for the Petitiuners. Returnable on October 3,1979 at

15:30 a.m., Cownty Board of Appeals, Room 219 Court House, Towson,
D

prs
- etrion

UMMONE] y. for Petitioners
614 Bosley Ave.
Towson,MD 21204
828-9441

| copy EFT

e

ime)

N L

Posted for: -_

Petitioner: .. 75""‘( W .é?%&l

Location of property: J/M/&a

Location of AL

Wemarks: _____

Posted by Mﬁ)ﬁ/" &

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 75~ 7~ & 7,
Towsen, Marylend

R Dute of Postng
::lqr - MMJ LZAM

u.;:-/u m\f/k/&&fw M}(

oF B

M, Sheriff:

Please serve summons in occondance with above..

uriel E. meter
County Board of Appeals of Balfimore County

NEWSPARPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 September 1 19 77

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Petition fer redistricting - Ton Centre
RapRERian tRE SRS SRGE TP

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

£ Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times O Community Times

O Suburban Times Eas O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore. County, Maryland,
once a week for.one successive weeks before the

2nd__day ofSeptoaber 1977, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issucs of September 1, 1977

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY.
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TOWSON, MD.......Saptenber 3. ___ .., 19.17

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md., mmmeolmoesshy

_suocxahoogeix before the .. 22nd ...

afe __one tims .

10.77., the FE® publealion

Septenber ...

_day of._.. Saplesber o oo
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